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1. The present addendum contains information on stocks, production, consumption,
exports and export prices and index of oriental tobacco submitted by the delegation
of Turkey.

TURKEY

Oriental Tobacco

Tons

Year Opening Production Total Consumption Exports Closing
stocks supply stocks

1968 163,000 40,000 78,000 42,532
1969 42,532 146,000 188,532 42,414 70,000 37,241
1970 37,.241 150,000 187,241 44,057 74,000 23,725
1971 23,725 174,000 201,725 45,761 84,000 39,585
1972 39,585 177,000 216,585 124,000 ..
1973 130,000 108,000
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Unitary Export Prices for Oriental Tobacco

Krs/kg.

Description 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973

"American Grat
quality (the Aegean
Sea region) 1.352 1.287 1.308 1.359 1.614 1.805 2.001
"B Grat" quality (the
Aegean Sea region) 1.054 1.017 1.041 1.047 1.302 1.383 1.515
"American Grat"
quality (the Black
Sea region) 1.615 1.582 1.739 1.503 2.075 2.536 2.464

"American Grat"
quality (the Marmara
Sea region) 1.346 1.061 1.386 1.375 1.548 1.950 1.778

$/kg.
"American Grat"
quality (the Aegean
Sea region) 1.50 1.43 1.45 1.29 1.35 1.39 1.48
"B Grat" quality . .
(the Aegean Sea region) 1.17 1.13 1.16 1.00 1.09 1.06 1.12

"American Grat"
quality (the Black
Sea region) 1.79 1.76 1.93 1.43. 1.73 1.95 1.83

"American Grat"
quality (the Marmara
Sea region) 1.50 1.18 1.54 1.31 1.29 1.50 1.32

Exchange rate: 1968-August 1970
August 1970-December 1971
December 1971-August 1973
From August 1973

US$1
US$1
US $1

US$1
1 Turkish pound = 100 (piastres)

Krs 9.00
Krs 12.00
Krs 13.00
Krs 14.00
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Support Price for Oriental Tobacco

1968 1969 1970
853 886 1.135

1971
1.170

1972
1.170 1.275

The support prices indicated are averages calculated according to the
support prices in effect for different varieties of a single product.

Export Price (f.o.b.) and it's Index
on the Base of 1967=100

Average export price (f.o.b.)

from
from
from
from

from
from

Krs/kg.
502 to 1.582
489 to 1.739
507 to 1.503
718 to 2.075
694 to 2.536
765 to 2.464

Export price index on the base of 1967 = 100

93.6
98.1

99.9

122.3

134.7

147.1

Krs/kg.

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973


