# GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

MTN/3E/W/18/Add.1 24 September 1974 Special Distribution

Multilateral Trade Negotiations

### GROUP 3(e) - WORK ON TASK 4

#### TOB..CCO

### Addendum

1. The present addendum contains information on stocks, production, consumption, exports and export prices and index of oriental tobacco submitted by the delegation of Turkey:

## TURKEY Oriental Tobacco

Tons

Year	Opening stocks	Production	Total supply	Consumption	Exports	Closing stocks
1968	• •	163,000	•	40,000	78,000	42,532
1969	42,532	146,000	188,532	42,414	70,000	37,241
1970	37,241	150,000	187,241	44,057	74,000	23,725
1971	23 <b>,</b> 725	174,000	201,725	45,761	84,000	39,585
1972	39,585	177,000	216,585	• •	124,000	••
1973	• •	130,000	• •	• •	108,000	••

### Unitary Export Prices for Oriental Tobacco

Krs/kg.

Description	1967	1968	1969	1970	1971	1972	1973
"American Grat" quality (the Aegean Sea region)	1.352	1.287	1.308	1.359	1.614	1.805	2.001
"B Grat" quality (the Aegean Sea region)	1.054	1.017	1.041	1.047	1.302	1.383	1.515
"American Grat" quality (the Black Sea region)	1.615	1.582	1.739	1.503	2.075	2.536	2.464
"American Grat" quality (the Marmara Sea region)	1.346	1.061	1.386	1.375	1.548	1.950	1.778
_							\$/kg.
"American Grat" quality (the Aegean Sea region)	1.50	1.43	1.45	1.29	1.35	1.39	1.48
"B Grat" quality (the Aegean Sea region)	1.17	1.13	1.16	1.00	1.09	1.06	1.12
"American Grat" quality (the Black Sea region)	1.79	1.76	1.93	1.43	1.73	1.95	1.83
"American Grat" quality (the Marmara Sea region)	1.50	1.18	1.54	1.31	1.29	1.50	1.32

Exchange rate: 1968-August 1970 US'1 = Krs 9.00
August 1970-December 1971 US'1 = Krs 12.00

December 1971-August 1973 US 1 = Krs 13.00 Fron August 1973 US 1 = Krs 14.00

1 Turkish pound = 100 (piastres)

### Support Price for Oriental Tobacco

	1968	<u> 1969</u>	1970	<u> 1971</u>	1972	<u> 1973</u>
Krs/kg.	853	886	1.135	1.170	1.170	1.275

The support prices indicated are averages calculated according to the support prices in effect for different varieties of a single product.

### Export Price (f.o.b.) and it's Index on the Base of 1967=100

Average export price (f.o.b.)

		Krs/kg.		
1968	from	502 to 1.582		
1969	fron	489 to 1.739		
1970	fron	507 to 1.503		
1971	from	718 to 2.075		
1972	fron	694 to 2.536		
1973	fron	765 to 2.464		

Export price index on the base of 1967 = 100

1968	93.6
1969	98.1
1970	99.9
1971	122.3
1972	134.7
1973	147.1
•	